WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY

- HAWKESBURY RESIDENTS DOMESTIC

EFFECTIVE 1JULY 2024

« Household recyclables -« Car batteries
« Paper and cardboard ~ « E-Waste
(up to 20kg) « Sump oil (to be poured
« Scrap metal into the holding tank)
(EXCLUDING fridges, « Paint (up to 100L max)
freezers & air con units
and car bodies)

How to use this facility

All vehicles must enter and exit the Facility via the
weighbridge.

Closed circut television records images of all
vehicles entering and exiting the site and stores
these images along with vehicle and transaction

information.

« Liquids, chemicals « Fibre cement sheeting Charges are set according to weight and waste

« Compressed fibre « Fibro (of any kind - old or type.
sheeting new)

- Vinyl/ lino + Soil (cunZ/ amounts)

« Cement fibre « Others (as designated by
reinforced products Council)

- Asbestos and products * Villaboard/ blueboard
containing asbestos

After you have disposed of your waste, follow the
signs to the exit point where you will drive onto the
exit weighbridge (when the light is green). The exit
weight of the vehicle is automatically deducted
from the entry weight and the relevant charges
calculated.

Any load containing or suspected of containing prohibited materials, will be directed to leave the
facility, without unloading any materials.

The Hawkesbury City Waste Management Facility receives domestic and select other materials from within
the Hawkesbury Local Government Area and from the neighbouring LGA’s of Blacktown, Penrith, The Hills, and
Blue Mountains.

For Hawkesbury residents and businesses, to ensure you receive the applicable Hawkesbury LGA fees you
must provide Proof of Residency. Your current drivers licence is acceptable for domestic materials from your
home address. Hawkesbury Commercial Customers or persons bringing materials from properties other
than their own address will need a current Hawkesbury Council Rates Notice to receive the Commercial
Hawkesbury LGA fees.

Persons without the required documentation will be required to pay the applicable fees for outside
the LGA customers.

Asbestos
Asbestos is not accepted at the Waste Management Facility.

For more information on the safe disposal of asbestos, see Safely disposing of asbestos waste in your home at
www.environment.nsw.gov.au

Payment Options - In Person Only
Cash, EFTPOS, MasterCard and VISA. All loads are pay as you go, including multiple loads. -

Please call (02) 4560 4444 for further information

www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au/for-residents/waste-and-recycling/ 4 Hawkesbu ry
> &~

waste-management-facility

City Council




PRICES INCLUDE THE NSW EPA WASTE LEVY OF $170.10 PER TONNE

20kg or less = $33
More than 20kg = $33 base fee + $440 per tonne

20kgorless = $220
More than 20kg = $220 base fee + $960 per tonne

20kg or less = $33
More than 20kg = $33 base fee + $600 per tonne

20kg or less = $33
More than 20kg = $33 base fee + $620 per tonne

20kg or less = $33
More than 20kg = $33 base fee + $230 per tonne

Up to 20kg = $550
More than 20kg = $550 base fee + $3300 per tonne

Up to 10 pieces (clean and white, from household or domestic appliances) = FREE

Excludes palm, yucca, bamboo, rootballs, stumps, weeds and other non mulchable garden organics. NO
SOIL (prohibited)
$220 per tonne

Up to 20kg = $33 each
More than 20kg = $33 base fee + $550 per tonne Hawkesbury Waste Management Facility

The Driftway, South Windsor

(02) 4560 4444

cardboard (more than 20kg) = $110 per tonne council@hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au

Mattresses (all sizes) = $45 each

Fridge/ Freezer/ Air Conditioner Units = $44 each Monday-Sunday 8am-4pm

Tyres (4WD/Passnger Car + Smaller) = $22 each

(qu 5 per |oqd) Last entry 3:45pm

Oil containers = $3 each ) _
Closed public holidays City Council
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